
Hall opens - 9am

Banded events start  - 10am 

Singles events start - 2pm

Finish - 6pm

 Programme - Saturday 4th

Players must report to top table 15 minutes before the start 
time of their first event. Please phone or text 07739337169 
on the day if there are any problems.

Tournament Committee

Referee : Roger Thomas

 Gordon Muir 
Lindsay Muir
 Ken Cadogan 



Saturday 4th

WINNER RUNNER-UP

Mens Singles £300 £150

Womens Singles £100 £50

Veteran Singles £50 £25

Under 23 Singles £50 £25

Band 1 £150 £75

Band 2 £60 £30

Bands 3-4 £50* £25*

prizes

Remember you can place an order with Gordon for a special 40% discount 
from the catalogue price of Donic, Yasaka and Nittaku products!

Ratings Central ratings were taken for seeding the whole event on 30/1/17 in agreement with 
TTS. The draw was made with Zermelo, which seeds the event to:

• Keeps players separate by club where possible
• Keep two players from playing each other multiple times in group stages where possible
• Gives byes randomly

* indicates that prizes will be Jarvis Sports Vouchers

3rd Places in Bands will also receive a Jarvis Sports Voucher 



Acknowledgments

Edinburgh & Lothians Table Tennis would like 
to thank all the volunteers who have helped 
make the event possible, with special thanks to 
our sponsors Jarvis Sports and Wongs Chinese 
Restaurant. Also to Ratings Central for the free 
ratings and tournament software. 

Where your money goes?

Prizes £   2,070
Printing and promo  300£     
Hall  486£     
365 fees  342£     
Volunteers expenses  240£     
Paypal and software fees  166£     
Trophies  104£     
Stationary   20£       
Orginisers fee  200£     
Total £   3,928

Revenue

Average revenue per player £   25.63
Number of players 114

Total revenue from players £   2,902
Total revenue from other sources £   1,050
Total £   3,952

Profit/Loss  24£       

Expenditure

Table Number 1111 21111 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

10:00am ‐ 11:00am Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4

11:00am ‐ 12:00 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4

12:00 ‐ 1:00pm Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4

1:00pm ‐ 2:00pm Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4

2:00pm ‐ 3:00pm Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 1 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 2 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 3 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4 Band 4

3:00pm ‐ 4:00pm Mens G1 Mens G2 Mens G3 Mens G4 Mens G5 Mens G6 Mens G7 Vets G1 Vets G2 Vets G3 Vets G4
Womens 

G1

Womens 
G2

Under 23 
G1

Under 23 
G2

Under 23 
G3

4:00pm ‐ 5:00pm Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Vets KO Vets KO
Womens 

KO

Under 23 
G1

5:00pm ‐ 6:00pm Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO Mens KO
Under 23 

FG3

FG3 10am

KO 2pm

Schedule

Bands start at

Singles events start at

Final Group of 3

Knock out



1 Band 1  (Sat. 10:00)

Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

Dalgleish, Colin
#1 1970±56 (20)

Curry, Dylan (Aberdeen)
1570±61 (19)

Hannah, John (Murrayfield)
1460±53 (30)

Whitton, Alan (Grange)
1460±69 (91)

Ellis, Charlie (Murrayfield)
1423±36 (24)

Edwards, Gillian (North Merchiston)
1411±38 (21)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

Morrison, Calum (Murrayfield)
#2 1660±45 (59)

Bidari, Sepehr (Drumchapel)
1621±53 (6)

Bajwa, Danny (Dumfries)
1501±42 (3)

Toth, Robert (Dundee)
1450±58 (89)

Armitage, Stewart (North Merchiston)
1421±34 (1)

Macpherson, Andrew (North Ayrshire)
1405±52 (50)

9
1 Band 1  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1



2 Band 2  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

W-L Place

Chapman, Ethan (Aberdeen)
#1 1385±53 (12)

Khalid, Zaid (Drumchapel)
1289±54 (42)

Dingwall, Keith (Murrayfield)
1286±41 (106)

Lundie, Derek
1236±46 (47)

Arnott, Jamie (West Lothian)
1125±51 (114)

Crawford, Rachel (Grange)
1119±49 (17)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

Thongpaibool, Kitiphon (Tor) (Murrayfield)
#2 1350±100 (88)

McDonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)
1318±43 (51)

Green, Colin (Penicuik)
1274±33 (29)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)
1273±37 (60)

Elliot, Gavin (Aberdeen)
1197±79 (22)

Richens, Martin (Aberdeen)
1102±54 (76)

9
2 Band 2  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1

Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017



6

W-L Place

3 Band 3  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

7

7

W-L Place

Riddoch, Callum (Dundee)
#1 1065±59 (77)

Khalid, Alisa (Drumchapel)
1012±60 (40)

Brindley, Charlie (Edinburgh International)
1006±30 (9)

Gaspar, Samuel (Murrayfield)
966±32 (27)

Collins, Steve (West Lothian)
943±41 (15)

Clouet, Tom (Murrayfield)
893±48 (104)

Mcintosh, Robbie (Brunswick)
849±39 (54)

3 Band 3  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

W-L Place

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield)
#2 1055±29 (99)

Zhou Rasmussen, Yubo (Edinburgh Uni)
1028±34 (98)

Notarangelo, Mando (West Lothian)
997±66 (68)

Provan, Gordon (North Ayrshire)
948±61 (74)

Hughes, Stella (North Merchiston)
944±43 (35)

Exton, Andrew (Dunblane)
867±41 (25)

9
3 Band 3  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1

Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017



4 Band 4  (Sat. 10:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

W-L Place

Kanargias, Panagiotis (Brunswick)
#1 844±42 (38)

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)
763±51 (83)

Muir, Graham (Murrayfield)
725±34 (62)

Sloan, Jamie (Murrayfield)
663±33 (81)

Kwok, John (Edinburgh Uni)
590±39 (43)

Beck, Ros (West Lothian)
504±44 (5)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)
#2 836±72 (32)

Hennessey, Luke (Murrayfield)
812±31 (31)

Notarangelo, Lisa (West Lothian)
734±45 (67)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)
669±76 (57)

Sinclair, John (Brunswick)
600±100 (80)

Nelson, Tony (South Ayrshire)
553±74 (64)

Lee, Kenny (Dumfries)
470±42 (44)

9
4 Band 4  (Sat. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner 1

Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017



9 Men's Singles  (Sat. 10:00)  Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017

Group 1 1

1

W-L Place
Dalgleish, Colin

#1 1970±56 (20)
0-0 1

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Morrison, Calum (Murrayfield)

#2 1660±45 (59)

Elliot, Gavin (Aberdeen)
#13 1197±79 (22)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)
669±76 (57)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Bidari, Sepehr (Drumchapel)

#3 1621±53 (6)

Chapman, Ethan (Aberdeen)
#11 1385±53 (12)

Gaspar, Samuel (Murrayfield)
966±32 (27)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Curry, Dylan (Aberdeen)

#4 1570±61 (19)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)
#12 1273±37 (60)

Clouet, Tom (Murrayfield)
893±48 (104)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Bajwa, Danny (Dumfries)

#5 1501±42 (3)

Armitage, Stewart (North Merchiston)
#9 1421±34 (1)

Muir, Graham (Murrayfield)
725±34 (62)

Group 6 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Hannah, John (Murrayfield)

#6 1460±53 (30)

Macpherson, Andrew (North Ayrshire)
#10 1405±52 (50)

Richens, Martin (Aberdeen)
#14 1102±54 (76)

www.RatingsCentral.com



9 Men's Singles  (Sat. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017

Group 7 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Toth, Robert (Dundee)

#7 1450±58 (89)

Ellis, Charlie (Murrayfield)
#8 1423±36 (24)

Lee, Kenny (Dumfries)
470±42 (44)

9 Men's Singles  (Sat. 10:00) 
6

Dalgleish, Colin
#1 1970±56 (20)

group 3 runner-up 1

bye

group 7 winner 2

group 6 winner

group 5 runner-up 3

group 2 runner-up

group 4 winner 4

group 3 winner

group 4 runner-up 5

bye

group 5 winner 6

bye

group 6 runner-up 7

group 7 runner-up

group 2 winner 8

1

2

3

4

7 8

1

2

9

1



10 Women's Singles  (Sat. 14:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Edwards, Gillian (North Merchiston)

#1 1411±38 (21)

Khalid, Alisa (Drumchapel)
#4 1012±60 (40)

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)
763±51 (83)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Elliott, Lucy (Drumchapel)

#2 1204±69 (23)

Crawford, Rachel (Grange)
#3 1119±49 (17)

Hughes, Stella (North Merchiston)
944±43 (35)

8
group 1 winner

group 2 runner-up 1

group 1 runner-up

group 2 winner 2

9

1

Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017



11 Veteran Singles  (Sat. 14:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Whitton, Alan (Grange)

#1 1460±69 (91)

Lundie, Derek
#5 1236±46 (47)

Kanargias, Panagiotis (Brunswick)
844±42 (38)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Claxton, Roy (South Ayrshire)

#2 1308±44 (14)

Notarangelo, Mando (West Lothian)
#7 997±66 (68)

Sinclair, John (Brunswick)
600±100 (80)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Dingwall, Keith (Murrayfield)

#3 1286±41 (106)

Provan, Gordon (North Ayrshire)
#8 948±61 (74)

Mcintosh, Robbie (Brunswick)
849±39 (54)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Green, Colin (Penicuik)

#4 1274±33 (29)

Brindley, Charlie (Edinburgh International)
#6 1006±30 (9)

Exton, Andrew (Dunblane)
867±41 (25)

7
group 1 winner

group 3 runner-up 1

group 2 runner-up

group 4 winner 2

group 3 winner

group 4 runner-up 3

group 1 runner-up

group 2 winner 4

1

2

8 9

1



12 Under 23 Singles  (Sat. 14:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 04/02/2017

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Thongpaibool, Kitiphon (Tor) (Murrayfield)

#1 1350±100 (88)

Zhou Rasmussen, Yubo (Edinburgh Uni)
#7 1028±34 (98)

Hennessey, Luke (Murrayfield)
812±31 (31)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
McDonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#2 1318±43 (51)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)
#8 836±72 (32)

Kwok, John (Edinburgh Uni)
590±39 (43)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Khalid, Zaid (Drumchapel)

#3 1289±54 (42)

Riddoch, Callum (Dundee)
#5 1065±59 (77)

Sloan, Jamie (Murrayfield)
663±33 (81)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

W-L Place
Arnott, Jamie (West Lothian)

#4 1125±51 (114)

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield)
#6 1055±29 (99)

Nelson, Tony (South Ayrshire)
553±74 (64)

12 Under 23 Singles  (Sat. 14:00)
7

group 1 winner

group 2 runner-up 1

group 3 runner-up

group 4 winner 2

group 3 winner

group 4 runner-up 3

group 1 runner-up

group 2 winner 4

1

2

8 9

1



Tel: 01553 811 391 www.jarvissports.co.uk 

The UK’s Premier Supplier 

With over 30 years’ experience supplying table tennis hardware  
Jarvis Sports is the number one supplier for Donic and Yasaka table tennis 

equipment in the UK. 

All our products are direct from the manufacturing suppliers so you can  

guarantee genuine quality when you buy from us. 

OFFER APPLIES WHEN 

YOU QUOTE: TABLETENNIS2015 
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